



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK  
CRLA No.152 of 2026

*Sumanta Mallik*

....

*Appellant (s)*

*Mr. Dhaneswar Behera,  
Advocate*

*-versus-*

*State of Odisha*

.....

*Respondent(s)*

*Mr. Sonak Mishra, ASC*

**CORAM:**

**THE HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI**

**ORDER**

**09.02.2026**

**Order No.**

**01.**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Heard.
3. Admit.
4. Call for the LCR.
5. List this matter on 26.02.2026.

**(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)**  
**Judge**